

Misc. Appeal 05/16
Present Sri A. K. Das,
Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court I/C, Haldia

Order No. 43
17.08.2018

No step taken by both sides.

Today is fixed for hearing.

Regular P.O. is on casual leave.

Ld. Lawyer of Local Bar Association refrained themselves from attending court's proceedings today due to sudden death of Mr. Atal Bihari Bajpayee, former Prime Minister in view of their Resolution dated 17.08.2018.

So, no adverse order is passed today.

Accordingly, case is adjourned for the interest of justice.

Fix 05.10.18 for hearing.

Both parties must present on the date fixed.

Dict. & corr by me

Addl. District Judge
Fast Track Court I/C Haldia.

Addl. District Judge
Fast Track Court I/C Haldia