

Order No. 44
05.10.2018

Today is fixed for hearing.

Both parties are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocates of both sides are present.

The case is taken up for hearing.

In the mean time appellant prays for time on the ground as stated in the petition.

Heard, considered, prayer is allowed for ends of justice.

Fix 11.01.2019 for hearing.

Dict. & corr by me

Addl. District Judge,
Fast Track Court, Haldia.

Addl. District Judge,
Fast Track court, Haldia.