

Misc. Appeal 05/2016

Order No. 47

21.06.2019

Today is fixed for hearing of memo of Misc. Appeal.

Appellant and Respondent file their respective hazira through their Ld. Advocates.

Appellant files a time petition along with one application under Order 41 rule 27 C.P.C. with praying that the present memo of Misc. Appeal case be kept in abeyance and permitted to dispose of the instant application under Order 41 rule 27 C.P.C.

Copy served.

Ld. Advocate for the Respondent submits that a chance may be given for filing the written objection against an application under Order 41 rule 27 C.P.C.

Considered.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 26.07.2019 for hearing of petition under Order 41 rule 27 C.P.C. in the mean time written objection file if any.

Dict. & corr by me

Addl. District Judge,
Fast Track Court, Haldia.

Addl. District Judge,
Fast Track Court, Haldia.