

**Misc Appeal No.05/2016**

Present: A.H.M.Rahaman.  
Additional District & Sessions  
**District- Purba Medinipur.**  
**J.O. Code- WB00802**

**Order No.69**

**28.11.2023**

Today is fixed for S/R.

Appellant Suprakash Maity is present by filing hazira. Petitioner has filed another petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

The appellant is directed to take steps upon the substituted respondents immediately.

Prayer for time is allowed.

To 02.02.2024 for S/R.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional District Judge,  
Fast Track Court, Haldia.

**28.11.2023**

Additional District Judge,  
Fast Track Court, Haldia

**28.11.2023**