

**Misc Appeal No.-05/2016**  
**Present :-A.K.Sarkar(in-charge)**

Order No.-72  
31.08.2024

Today is fixed for filing fresh requisite.

Appellant is absent by filing a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

No requisite is filed by the appellant.

Appellant is directed to file requisite a fresh both ways at once.

PO has been on course/ training.

Hence, Case is adjourned.

To 03.12.2024 for filing fresh requisite upon the respondent No.1(a) , 1(b) and 1(c)  
and 1 (d) .

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional District Judge,  
Fast Track Court, Haldia  
31.08.2024

Sd/-

Additional District Judge,  
Fast Track Court, Haldia.  
31.08.2024